

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****SA No. 593 of 2025****Shivshankar Prajapati *Versus* Devendra Kumar**

11/03/2026	Mr. D.N. Prajapati, learned counsel for the appellant. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted one week time to argue the case. List the case in the next week. SD/- (Bibhu Datta Guru) Judge
Amardeep	